(F) A statement that the judgment creditor is not appealing the order to return funds pursuant to subdivision (d) of Section
703.580.

(2) Knowingly certifying the accuracy of false information under paragraph (1) shall be subject to a civil penalty of not more than
one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500).

(c)  (1)  The judgment creditor shall serve upon the judgment debtor by first-class mail to the address verified pursuant to
paragraph (2) of subdivision (b) of Section 684.130 a copy of the application for an order reinstating a released lien.

(2) The judgment debtor may, within 15 days of service of the application, file a declaration stating that the funds or property